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Employ Dimensions

Great value and design - new format

The Employ Collection offers great value for money,
offering creative design options to suit any space.

The new Employ Dimensions range is available in the
25 x 100 cm Skinny Planks format with a linear

design that co-ordinates well with our existing

Employ Loop range. Multiply your design possibilities,
with 10 colourways spanning from neutral to bright to
give your working environment a more distinctive look -
even on a budget.

DE
Perfekte Synergien mit einem neuen Format

Die Kollektion Employ tberzeugt durch ihr Preis-
Leistungs-Verhaltnis und ermdglicht zugleich unzahlige
Gestaltungsmdglichkeiten fir jeden Raum. Employ
Dimensions ergénzt die bestehende Kollektion um ein
lineares Design im Skinny Planks-Format 25 x 100 cm,
das sich optimal mit Employ Loop kombinieren lasst.
Vervielfachen Sie ihre kreativen Moglichkeiten mit zehn
Farbstellungen und schaffen Sie unverwechselbare
Arbeitsumgebungen.

PRODUCT EMPLOY DIMENSIONS COLOUR 4271004 PARALLEL INSTALLED ASHLAR
www.interface.com PRODUCT EMPLOY LOOP COLOUR 4197009 JET INSTALLED MONOLITHIC




Employ Dimensions

FR
Le design au bon rapport qualité/prix — nouveau format

La collection Employ vous offre un excellent rapport qualité
prix en vous proposant un design créatif adapté a tout

type d'espace. La nouvelle gamme Employ Dimensions est
disponible au format Skinny Planks 25 x 100 cm avec un
design linéaire coordonné a la gamme existante Employ Loop.
Décuplez vos possibilités design avec 10 couleurs allant de
tons neutres a des tons plus vifs afin d'apporter un caractere
unique a votre espace de travail — méme avec un budget
restreint,

NL

Uitstekende prijs/kwaliteitverhouding en ontwerp -
nieuw formaat

De Employ-collectie biedt veel waar voor uw geld,

met creatieve ontwerpkeuzes voor elke ruimte. De

nieuwe Employ Dimensions-reeks is beschikbaar in het
25 x 100 cm Skinny Planks-formaat, met een lineair
ontwerp die mooi aansluit op onze bestaande Employ
Loop-reeks. Verveelvoudig uw ontwerpmogelijkheden met
10 kleurstellingen variérend van neutraal tot bont, en geef
uw werkomgeving een geheel eigen uitstraling - ook voor
de kleinere budgetten.

www.interface.com PRODUCT EMPLOY DIMENSIONS COLOUR 4271009 SEGMENT INSTALLED ASHLAR




Employ Dimensions - ,
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ES
Gran valor y disefio - nuevo formato

Employ Collection ofrece una gran relacién calidad-precio, e
ofreciendo opciones de disefio creativo para adaptarse a = :
cualquier espacio. Employ Dimensions esta disponible en
el formato Skinny Planks de 25 x 100 ¢cm con un disefio
lineal que coordina bien con nuestra gama Employ Loop.
Multiplica tus posibilidades de disefio, con 10 colores
que van desde el neutro al brillante para dar a tu entorno
de trabajo un aspecto mas distintivo, incluso con un
presupuesto ajustado.

SE

Fantastiskt varde och snygg design i ett nytt format

Employ Collection ger mycket varde fér pengarna och
erbjuder kreativa designlésningar som passar till alla ytor.
Nya serien Employ Dimensions finns tillganglig i Skinny
Planks-formatet 25 x 100 cm och har en linjar design
som passar bra ihop med var Employ Loop-serie. Utéka
dina designmdjligheter med 10 fargkombinationer som
innehéller allt fran neutrala till klara nyanser som ger din
arbetsmiljo en unik look, &ven om du har en begransad
budget.

www.interface.com PRODUCT EMPLOY DIMENSIONS COLOUR 4271003 CONNECT INSTALLED HERRINGBONE









PRODUCT EMPLOY DIMENSIONS ' COLOUR 4271002 SURFACE - INSTALLED ASHLAR
PRODUCT LEVEL SET™ - NATURAL WOODGRAINS' COLOUR A00207 WASHED WHEAT.,

INSTALLED ASHLAR

Employ Dimensions Colourline

4271003 CONNECT 4271005 TIME

4271004 PARALLEL 4271006 SCALE

4271008 MEASURE

4271002 SURFACE 4271007 LINE

4271010 OBJECT 4271009 SEGMENT



Technical Specifications

Product Definition

Tufted Patterned Level Loop Pile

Konstruktion Tuftgemusterte Schlingenqualitat
Descripcioén Moqueta modular tufting bucle con disefio
Description Velours tufté bouclé a motifs
Type Getufte Bouclé met Patroon
Descrizione Bouclé tufted

Pile Material
Polfasermaterial
Composicién Fibra
Composition
Poolmateriaal
Fibra

100% Solution Dyed Nylon
100% Polyamid garngefarbt
100% Poliamida tintada en masa
Polyamide teint en masse

100% Solution Dyed Polyamide
100% Poliammide tinta in massa

Pile Yarn Weight / Poleinsatzgewicht / Peso Fibra /

Poids de fibre / Poolinzetgewicht / Peso Felpa

Total Weight / Gesamtgewicht / Peso Total / Poids total /
Totaalgewicht / Peso Totale

Pile Height / Polschichtdicke / Altura Fibra /

Hauteur de la fibre / Poolhoogte / Altezza Felpa

Total Thickness / Gesamtdicke / Espesor Total /

Epaisseur totale / Totale dikte / Altezza Totale

Gauge/Ends 10 cm / Teilung x 10 cm / Galga x10 cm /

Jauge-Rangs par 10 cm / Rijen per 10 cm / Serraggio x 10 cm

Tufts per m? / Noppenzahl/m? / Puntadas m? / Densité du tuft par m? /
Aantal noppen per m? / Densita Punti

Backing Type / Riickenkonstruktion / Soporte /

Sous-couche / Ruguitvoering / Sottofondo

Wear Classification / Beanspruchungsklasse / Clasificacién al trafico /
Classement d'usage et de confort /Gebruiksintensiteit / Resistenza allusura

462 g/m? + 5%

3879 g/m? + 5%

2.6 mm +15% /- 10%
55 mm £ 0.5 mm
1/10-39.4

173,360 * 5%
Graphlex®

Heavy Contract (EN 1307)
Class 33/ LC1

Radiant Panel /Schwerentflammbarkeit / Clasificacién Al Fuego /
Classement feu / De Radiant Panel Test / Valutazione delle proprieta ignifughe
Dimensional Stability / Dimensionsstabilitat / Estabilidad Dimensional /
Stabilité dimensionnelle / Dimensionele stabiliteit / Test Stabilita dimensionale
Impact Sound Insulation (AL ) / TrittschallverbesserungsmaB /

Impacto Aislamiento Acustico / Réduction du bruit d'impact /

Contactgeluid absorptie / Isolamento allimpatto acustico

Rating of Sound Absorption / Gewichteter Schallabsorptionskoeffizient/
Clasificacién de Absorcién de Sonido / Coefficient d'absorption acoustique /
Waarde geluidsabsorptie / Valutazione dell'assorbimento acustico

Sound Absorption / Schallabsorptionsgrad / Absorcién de Sonido /
Absorption acoustique / Geluidsabsorptie / Assorbimento acustico

(EN SO 9239-1)
Euroclass Bfl s1 (EN 13501-1)
< 0.2% (EN 986)

23 dB (EN SO 10140-3)

a, 0.15 (ENISO 11654)

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1000Hz 2000Hz 4000Hz (EN1SO 354)
0.01 0.02 0.07 0.15 0.32 0.36 a,
Style 49271 5m? - 20 tiles per box (25 x 100 cm + 0.2%)

Interface European Manufacturing BV reserve the right to change or
modify specifications. Please see website for latest specifications.

Interface European Manufacturing BV behalt sich das Recht vor,

Light Values

Product Colour No Colour Name L Value* Y Value*

Employ Dimensions 4271001 Volume 418 124
4271002 Surface 3568 89
4271003 Connect 364 9.2
4271004 Parallel 300 6.2
4271005 Time 3056 64
4271006 Scale 273 52
4271007 Line 264 49
4271008 Measure 308 65
4271009 Segment 363 87
4271010 Object 319 7.1

* Light Value: L Value = L according to CIE L*a*b* colour space, Y Value = Light Reflectance Value according to BS 8493
Lichtreflexionswerte: L-Wert = L gemaB CIE L*a*b* Farbspektrum, Y-Wert = Lichtreflexionswert gemaB British Standard BS 8493
Valores de Reflectancia de Luz: Valor L= L segln CIE L*a*b* espacio de color, Valor Y = Valor de reflectancia de luz segin el estandar britdnico BS 8493

Valeurs concernant la lumiére: Valeur L = L faisant référence a la méthode CIE L*a*b* pour la couleur, Valeur Y = Valeurs de réflectance de la lumiére selon le British
Standard BS 8493

Licht waarden: L Waarde = L volgens CIE L*a*b*kleurruimte, Y Waarde = Licht Reflectie Waarde volgens BS 8493

Indici di riflettanza alla luce: Indice L= L secondo CIE L*a*b* colour space, IndiceY=Indice di riflettanza alla luce secondo la norma BS 8493

Produktspezifikationen zu andern oder entsprechend anzupassen. Die
aktuellsten technischen Spezifikationen finden Sie auf unserer Website.

EN 14041
Interface European Manufacturing BV se reserva el derecho a modificar

: E las especificaciones arriba referenciadas. Por favor, consulta nuestra

DOP: 1037/124743 web para ver las (ltimas especificaciones.

" N g Interface European Manufacturing BV se réserve la possibilité de
000

textile floor covering ﬁ I’I’IK\ 'A @ modifier les caractéristiques ci-dessus. Les caractéristiques techniques

(i 5 ) : ) .

EN 1307 ey W Byi-s2 &jour sont consultables sur le site internet. We have tried our very best to accurately represent product colours. However, due to the nature of printed materials, colour of actual products may vary slightly. Please

request a sample to see actual product colour.
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Interface European Manufacturing BV behoudt zich het recht voor
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Wir versuchen die Farben so naturgetreu wie moglich wiederzugeben. Farbabweichungen lassen sich jedoch nicht ausschliessen. Bitte forden Sie ein Muster an, um sich
von der tatsachlichen Farbe zu liberzeugen.

23dB  0.15
fm Hl (<.0) Hemos intentado representar con la maxima precision posible los colores del producto. Sin embargo, debido a la naturaleza de los materiales impresos, el color de los
2 —3 1O £ productos reales puede variar ligeramente. Por favor, solicita una muestra para ver el color real del producto.
204
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[EMISSIONS DANS LAIR INTERIEUR]

Les couleurs présentées se rapprochent au maximum des coloris réels. Toutefois, les procédés d'impression des matériaux peuvent entrainer une légére variation du
coloris. Merci de demander un échantillon pour constater la couleur des produits.

Wij hebben getracht de productkleuren zo goed mogelijk te reproduceren. De kleuren van geprint materiaal kunnen echter altijd enigszins afwijken. Vraag altijd
stalenmateriaal aan om de daadwerkelijke kleur te beoordelen.

Vi har gjort vart basta for att representera korrekta produktfarger. Emellertid, pa grund av typen av tryckt material, kan fargen pa faktiska produkter variera nagot. Bestall
www.interface.com gérna ett prov for att se aktuell produktfarg.



